07-17-2003

Attorney Docket No. 018563-006700US Client Reference: AT-00122

		811: 181:	Client Reference. AT-00122
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10-02)		Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102500134	_	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<b>▼</b>	<b>V V</b>	<b>▼ ▼</b>
Name of conveying party(ies):		Please record the attached origing.  2. Name and address of re	
	7.1-03	2. Name and address of te	colving party(los)
ERIC KUO	1,0)	Name: Align Technol	ogy, Inc.
		881 Martin Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?   Yes   No.	Santa Clara, Californi	ia 95050
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
Security Agreement	Change of Name		0 =
☐ Other:			23. P.T.C
			12°S
Execution Date: July 1, 2003			? <u>``</u>
			10.1
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): 1/16/19/2	29	27
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	e execution date of the applic	cation is: July 1, 2003
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s):	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved 1
concerning document should be			
Name: Lymn M. Thomason		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Name: Lynn M. Thompson TOWNSEND AND TOWN	JSEND AND CREWILD	7. Totaliee (37 CFR 3.41).	
Two Embarcadero Cente		☐ Enclosed	
San Francisco, California		✓ Authorized to b	a abargad to deposit associat
(415) 576-0200		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
` '			
		Deposit account number	: 20-1430
		/A /	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct.	d belief, the foregoing information ument.	on is true and correct and any	y attached copy
	4	$\mathcal{P}$	
Lynn M. Thompson	- Lille	hompson	July 1, 2003
Name of Person Sig Atty. Reg. No. 47,		ngnature /	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10612239

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA PA 3315734 v1

07/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000025 201430

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014267 FRAME: 0126** 

Attorney Docket No.: 018563-006700US Client Reference No.: AT-00122

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

SOLE

WHEREAS, ERIC KUO of 912 Beach Park Blvd., #86, Foster City, CA 94404 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	Title of Invention:	DENTAL APPLIANCE SEQUENCE ORDERING SYSTEM AND METHOD	
	Date(s) of execution of Declaration:	07/01/03	
	Filing Date:	herewith	
	Application No.:		; and
	50-2903, hereinafter refe	CHNOLOGY, INC., located at 881 Martin Avenue, rred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an 6. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be g	n interest in the
interest in and to model and indu- granted on any throughout the to The right, title at as fully and excepted made, for	nor has assigned, and be the invention and application designs), and in an patent application claimit world, and to claim the pend interest is to be held a lusively as it would have the full term of any Lettenewal, continuation in wh	consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowled by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, ication and to all foreign counterparts (including paid to any Letters Patent and Registrations which ming priority from the same in the United States and riority from the application as provided by the Paris and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successional held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assigner Patent and Registrations which may be granted hole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided by Assignor had the provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided and enjoyed by Assignor had the provided and the provided by Assignor had the provided and the provided by	title and stent, utility ay hereafter be all countries Convention. ors and assigns anment not it thereon, or of
counterparts on such further par Assignee lawful	operate with Assignee in the invention and any in pers, including application by may request to obtain	that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but it the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and for approvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and its and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's	oreign d deliver all th other acts as de invention and
Embarcadero C number and filin	Assignor hereby authors enter, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, San Frai ig date of said application	zes and requests Townsend and Townsend and C ncisco, CA 94111-3834 to insert herein above the n when known	rew LLP, Two application
Dated: 7-	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor has bigged his/her name on the dat	le indicated.
PA 3315681 v1		ERIC KUO	***
1 17 22 12001 VI			

**RECORDED: 07/01/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014267 FRAME: 0127